
1-2023

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Achat de Semences Vivrières 31-01-2023 FAO Mali Invitation to Bid

Acquisition of 60 and 200 hp 

outboard motors to be delivered 

to mbandaka/drc

31-01-2023 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de Herramientas para 

trabajo agrícola, deshierbe y otros 

para La Paz

31-01-2023 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de Herramientas para 

trabajo agrícola, deshierbe y otros 

para Santa Cruz

31-01-2023 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Construction Services - WFP - 

Sudan
31-01-2023 WFP Sudan Expression of Interest

Aliments pour les porcs d’elevage 1-02-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Concentres pour l’experimentation 

dans les cep/elevage
1-02-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Procurement of 160 MT Mineral 

blocks feed and delivery 
1-02-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery 10 MT Fodder 

seeds, Sorghum
1-02-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Vegetable seeds 1-02-2023 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Development of the Funding 

Proposal (FP) “Implementing the 

Saint Lucia Fisheries Sectoral 

Adaptation Strategy Action Plan 

(SASAP)”, including all mandatory 

and supporting annexes, for 

submission to the Green Climate 

Fund (GCF)

2-02-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190260
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190235
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190224
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190224
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190224
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190246
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190246
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190222
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190214
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190214
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190278
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190278
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190303
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190303
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190307
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225


1-2023

Development of the Funding 

Proposal (FP) “ADAPT Jamaica: 

Enhancing climate change 

resilience of vulnerable 

smallholders in Central Jamaica”, 

including all mandatory and 

supporting annexes, for 

submission to the Green Climate 

Fund (GCF)

2-02-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

MRS_ 610.16 MT fertilizers (228.81 

MT Urea 381.35 MT DAP) for 

various districts of provinces in 

Afghanistan

2-02-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Radio 

Broadcasting Services
2-02-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Development of the Funding 

Proposal (FP) “Implementing the 

Saint Lucia Fisheries Sectoral 

Adaptation Strategy Action Plan 

(SASAP)”, including all mandatory 

and supporting annexes, for 

submission to the Green Climate 

Fund (GCF)

2-02-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

Revision of the Concept Note (CN) 

and Project Preparation Facility 

(PPF) application for the project 

“Integrated climate adaptation and 

resilience in Dominica (ICAR-

Dominica)”, and development of 

the corresponding Funding 

Proposal (FP)

2-02-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

Revision of the Concept Note (CN) 

and Project Preparation Facility 

(PPF) application for the project 

“AG-ADAPT: Scaling up Climate 

Resilient Food and Nutrition 

Security in Grenada”, and 

development of the corresponding 

Funding Proposal (FP)

2-02-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190217
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190281
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190281
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190221


1-2023

Revision of the Concept Note (CN) 

and Project Preparation Facility 

(PPF) application for the project 

“Integrated climate adaptation and 

resilience in Dominica (ICAR-

Dominica)”, and development of 

the corresponding Funding 

Proposal (FP)

2-02-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

Three years Long Term Agreement 

for Procurement of Generator 

Maintenance Service for FAO 

Representation Dhaka Bangladesh

2-02-2023 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Additional Broiler Day-Old-Chicks 

(Cobb 500 breed), Poultry Feed, 

Poultry Equipment, Drugs & 

Vaccines

5-02-2023 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid

Construction of Cattle Feedlot 

Tender No.2023/FAPHI/FAPHI/ 

119667 

5-02-2023 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Construction of Cattle Feedlot - 

Tender No. 

2023/FAPHI/FAPHI/119693

5-02-2023 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Construction of Goat Barn Tender 

No. 2023/FAPHI/FAPHI/119669 
5-02-2023 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Construction of Goat Barn Tender 

No. 2023/FAPHI/FAPHI/119692 
5-02-2023 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Construction of Milling Machine 

Houses
5-02-2023 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Small Ruminants 

(Goats)
5-02-2023 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Vegetable Seeds 5-02-2023 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190228
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190250
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190416
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190416
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190416
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190416
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190381
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190379
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190385
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190385
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190387
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190387
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190417
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190417
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190395


1-2023

Provision of Construction of Cattle 

Feedlot - Tender No. 

2023/FAPHI/FAPHI/ 119648

5-02-2023 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

925 Tunnel-type one-span 

Greenhouses of 50m² for the 

production of vegetables in 

Afghanistan

5-02-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Porcs d’elevage: males et femelles 6-02-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Urea fertilizer 

(Granular & Prilled) to be delivered 

to Colombo Port

6-02-2023 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid

Produits veterinaires pour les 

porcs d’elevage
6-02-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation of irrigation 

schemes and riverbank protection 

wall 

6-02-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery 300 units of 

Motorized brush cutter with spare 

parts

6-02-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Servicios de seguridad para las 

oficinas de FAO El Salvador
7-02-2023 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

Research study on how to 

prioritize humanitarian assistance
8-02-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

Supply of telepresence robot 8-02-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

Restauración ecológica y 

protección de humedales en 

predio fiscal del santuario de la 

naturaleza "humedales de la 

cuenca de chepu”

9-02-2023 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid

Provision and Installation of Solar 

Tunnel Drying 
12-02-2023 FAO

Arabia 

Saudyjska
Request for Proposal

Rice Seed Hybrid 12-02-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190376
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190376
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190376
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190420
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190421
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190421
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190452
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190452
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190452
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190309
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190309
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190309
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190382
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190382
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190317
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190317
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190313
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190202
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190429
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190429
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190377


1-2023

Rice Seed (OPV) 12-02-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Services de voyage et des activités 

associées pour le compte de la FAO 

au Maroc

12-02-2023 FAO Maroko Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Installation of 7 

(Seven) New Automatic 

Agrometeorological Stations

13-02-2023 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Supply and Installation of twenty 

(20) Caravans for dairy products 
15-02-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Drinking Water for FAO Offices in 

Pakistan 23-32
19-02-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Provision of Development of a 

Digital Village Guideline with 

Detailed Business Model under 

transforming Agriculture and Food 

System 

19-02-2023 FAO Bangladesz Expression of Interest

Recrutement des entreprises pour 

les travaux de fabrication de vingt 

mille cent (20 100) foyers 

ameliores mobiles 

communautaires bikigiti, leur 

diffusion et la formation sur le tas 

de 60 artisans

23-02-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Proyecto piloto de ordenación 

forestal asociado al control de 

especies exóticas invasoras 

(arbustivas y arbóreas) en cerro 

cayumanque, fundo locumba

26-02-2023 FAO Chile Request for Quotation

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

42

1

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

5

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190369
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190210
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190293
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190293
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190293
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190257
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190257
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190154
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190154
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190427
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190427
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190427
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190427
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190427
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190422
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190188
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190188
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190188
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190188
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/190188
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


1-2023

4

1

48

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
45

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 3

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 23 stycznia 2023 r.

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

6

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

